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Return of Offences, &c. —continued.
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5

rata' ira.

1st July, 1901, 30th June, 1903. 1st July, 1903, 30th June, 1905.

Offences.

Number of
Persons

summoned or
taken

into Custody.

Number of
Persons

convicted or
committed for

Trial or Sentence.

Number of
Persons

summoned or
taken

into Custody.

Number of
Persons

convicted or
committed for

Trial or Sentence.

Gore. Wyndham Gore. Wyndham Gore. Wyndham Gore. Wyndham

Assault„ Indecent
Unnatural offence
Incest
Attempting to commit suicide
Arson
Breaking and entering
Damaging property
False pretences
Forgery
Fraudulent bankruptcy
Receiving stolen property
Robbery with violence
Theft "

Wilful damage
Perjury
Disorderly conduct
Offensive act
Failing to stamp receipt
Drawing beer from cask without de-

stroying stamp
Bastardy
Drunkenness
Disobedience of maintenance order
Failing to maintain
Found on premises for purposes of

illegally dealing in liquor
Keeping liquor for sale in no-license

district
Obscene language
Prohibition orders
Prohibited person found on licensed

premises
Prohibited person found purchasing

liquor
Prohibition orders, Breach of
Permitting drunkenness on licensed

premises
Resisting police
Selling liquor in no-license district
Selling liquor at prohibited hours
Selling liquor to intoxicated person
Sly-grog selling
Vagrancy
Allowing swine within 50 yards of

slaughterhouse
Breaches of by-laws (borough and

county)
Cattle at large
Cruelty to animals
Failing to send children to school
Failing to register birth
Failing to dip sheep

19 3 9 15
1

12

1

2
1

2

1
1

1

1 I

1

1
1

8
1

k
1

1
1

24
2

1
4 4

15
1

24
14

1

3 15
13

1 1

1
2 2

7
123

10
10

4
7

123
6
6

4
9

28
11
8
5

2
9

26
3
4
2

4

7
42

7

2 6
37

7

2 5
9

4
9

1 1

3 2
2 1

4 4 1
35

2
2

3
1

19

3
1

3
1

3
1

1

4 3 54 35

45
5

60
2
4

1
9

42
3

50
2
4

1
8

32
12
37

2
6

29
4

29
2

3

Carried forward 393 26 341 18 324 18 225 13
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