RETURN of OFFENCES, &c.—continued.

Mataura.

Mataura.								
	lst July, 1901, to 30th June, 1903.				1st July, 1903, to 30th June, 1905.			
Offences.	Number of Persons summoned or taken into Custody.		Number of Persons convicted or committed for Trial or Sentence.		Number of Persons summoned or taken into Custody.		Number of Persons convicted or committed for Trial or Sentence.	
	Gore.	Wyndham	Gore.	W y ndham	Gore.	Wyndham	Gore.	Wyndham
Assault	19	3	9		15		12	
,, Indecent	• •	;	• •		• •	1	• •	• • •
Unnatural offence	• •	1	• •		1	•••	••	• • •
Adding the committee and all		•••	• •		1		 1	
Arson	$\ddot{2}$		$\frac{\cdot \cdot}{2}$					
Breaking and entering	$\bar{1}$				1			
Damaging property		1						
False pretences	8		8		1	1	1	
Forgery	1		1					
Fraudulent bankruptcy		1			4		4	
Receiving stolen property	1		1					
Robbery with violence	1		• •					
Theft	24		15		24	3	15	3
Wilful damage	2		1		14	•••	13	• •
Perjury	• •		••	·;	1		• •	
Disorderly conduct	• • •	1	• •	1	• •	· ;	• •	••
Offensive act	• • •	•••	• •	•••	1	1	• •	•••
Failing to stamp receipt Drawing beer from cask without de-	• • •		• •	!	$rac{1}{2}$	•••	$\overset{\cdot \cdot \cdot}{2}$	•••
stroying stamp	7	••	7	•••	9		9	•••
Drunkenness	123	4	123	4	28	$\frac{\cdot \cdot}{2}$	26	$\frac{\cdot \cdot}{2}$
Disobedience of maintenance order	10		6		11		3	
Failing to maintain	10	::	6		8	1	4	i
Found on premises for purposes of illegally dealing in liquor					$\overset{\circ}{5}$		$\overline{2}$	
Keeping liquor for sale in no-license district	••			••	4	••	••	••
Obscene language	7	2	6	2	5	1	4	
Prohibition orders	42		37		9		9	
Prohibited person found on licensed premises	7	••	7	••	••	••	••	
Prohibited person found purchasing liquor		••			1		1	
Prohibition orders, Breach of		3		2				
Permitting drunkenness on licensed					2		1	
premises					_			
Resisting police	4		4		1		•••	
Selling liquor in no-license district	••	••	• •		35	••	19	•••
Selling liquor at prohibited hours	• •	•••	• •		$\frac{2}{2}$		• •	
Selling liquor to intoxicated person	••	i	• •		2	3	••	3
Sly-grog selling Vagrancy	3		3		• •	1	• •	1
Allowing swine within 50 yards of	3 1	•••	3 1		• •		• •	1
slaughterhouse Breaches of by-laws (borough and	4		3	••	 54	••	35	••
county)	45	••	42	••	32		29	
O 1	4 5	1	3	i	$\frac{32}{12}$		4	
Failing to send children to school	60	9	50	8	37	6	29	3
Failing to register birth	$\frac{30}{2}$		2		2		2	
Failing to dip sheep	4		4	::	••	::		::
Carried forward	393	26	341	18	324	18	225	13